
   

Lancashire 14 VCFSE & Multi-sector Networks & Partnerships (which are 
facilitated by or open to the VCFSE sector) 

EAST LANCASHIRE 
District Name of partnership  Contact Details/Host. 
Blackburn with 
Darwen 

Community CVS – LIO (Local 
Infrastructure Organisation) 

Steve Foden 
steve.foden@communitycvs.org.uk 

Blackburn with 
Darwen  

BwD Community Network Clair Bloomfield 
clair.bloomfield@communitycvs.org.uk 
Community CVS 

Blackburn with 
Darwen  

CVS Peer Network  Donna Talbot 
donna.talbot@communitycvs.org.uk  
Community CVS 

 
Burnley BPRCVS – LIO (Local 

Infrastructure Organisation) 
info@bprcvs.co.uk 
Burnley, Pendle, Rossendale CVS 

Burnley  Burnley Linked (online) Tracey Noon (host), Lorna Powell,  
lorna.powell@bprcvs.co.uk  
BPRCVS (Burnley, Pendle, Rossendale CVS)  

Burnley  Burnley Together Hub 
Signposting Service 

01282 686402 
contact@burnleytogether.org.uk  

 
Pendle BPRCVS – LIO (Local 

Infrastructure Organisation) 
info@bprcvs.co.uk 
Burnley, Pendle, Rossendale CVS 

Pendle People of Pendle  Lorna Powell, Tracy Noon (Host) 
lorna.powell@bprcvs.co.uk  
BPRCVS (Burnley, Pendle, Rossendale CVS) 

 
Rossendale BPRCVS – LIO (Local 

Infrastructure Organisation) 
info@bprcvs.co.uk 
Burnley, Pendle, Rossendale CVS 

Rossendale Rossendale Connected 
(online) 

Jackie Flynn 
jackieflynn@rossendalebc.gov.uk 
Rossendale Borough Council 
 

 
Hyndburn HRV CVS – LIO (Local 

Infrastructure Organisation) 
Dorothy Parsons, Hyndburn & Ribble Valley CVS 
dorothy.parsons@hrv-cvs.org.uk  
 

Hyndburn Hyndburn Community Action 
Network (online) 

Eleanor Whitham, Hyndburn & Ribble Valley CVS 
eleanor.whitham@hrv-cvs.org.uk 

 
Ribble Valley HRV CVS – LIO (Local 

Infrastructure Organisation) 
Dorothy Parsons, Hyndburn & Ribble Valley CVS 
dorothy.parsons@hrv-cvs.org.uk  

Ribble Valley  Ribble Valley Community 
Action Network  

Dorothy Parsons, Hyndburn & Ribble Valley CVS 
dorothy.parsons@hrv-cvs.org.uk  
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CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 
District Name of partnership  Contact Details/Host 
Chorley Chorley Together Sinead O’Driscoll, Chorley Council 

sinead.odriscoll@chorley.gov.uk 
 
Preston Preston Community Network Tony Dawber  

tonyd@prestoncn.org 
 
South Ribble South Ribble CAN (Community 

Action Network) 
Michael Whittle, South Ribble Borough Council 
michael.whittle@southribble.gov.uk 

South Ribble South Ribble Together Daniella Jones / Rachael Hutchinson, South Ribble  
Council togethernetwork@southribble.gov.uk 

 
West Lancs West Lancs CVS – LIO (Local 

Infrastructure Organisation) 
enquiries@wlcvs.org  

 

NORTH LANCASHIRE 
District Name of partnership  Contact Details/Host 
Blackpool Blackpool CAN (Community 

Action Network) – LIO (Local 
Infrastructure Organisation) 

Volunteer Centre Blackpool Wyre & Fylde, 01253 301 
004 Contact – Blackpool CAN 

Blackpool Fylde Coast Resilience 
Network 

Tony Carr, SES 
tony@socialenterprisesolutions.co.uk  

Blackpool 
 

Sparks Blackpool Coastal Housing,  
sparks@bch.co.uk 

Blackpool, Wyre, 
Fylde 

Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde 
VCFSE Leaders Group 

Lynn Saggerson / Tracy Hopkins (Chair) 
lynn.saggerson@blackpoolvolunteers.org.uk 

 
Fylde Fylde VCFSE Network Rachel Coupe, LACVS LOCAL project 

rachel.coupe@lacvs.org.uk 
Fylde Lytham St Annes Community 

Neighbourhood Network 
Emma Wann 
Emma.wann@nhs.net    

 
Wyre Wyre VCFSE Network Rachel Coupe, LACVS LOCAL project 

rachel.coupe@lacvs.org.uk 
Wyre Healthier Fleetwood David Gore & Karen Boylan 

listening@healthierfleetwood.co.uk  
 
Lancaster LDCVS (Lancaster District 

CVS) - LIO (Local 
Infrastructure Organisation) 

hello@lancastercvs.org.uk 

Lancaster Senior Leaders Forum Yak Patel, LDCVS  
yakpatel@lancastercvs.org.uk 

Lancaster  Quarterly Skill Share Swop 
Shop 

Sharon Phillips, LDCVS 
sharonphillips@lancastercvs.org.uk 
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ALL LANCASHIRE 
Lancashire Inclusive North office@inclusivenorth.org.uk 
Lancashire Locally Organised 

Communities Across 
Lancashire 14 (LOCAL)  

Greg Mitten 
greg.mitten@lacvs.org.uk  

Lancashire Lancashire & South Cumbria 
VCFSE Alliance  

Stephanie Gorner 
stephanieg@communityfutures.org.uk 
For NHS/ICB/VCFSE attended meetings & structures 

Lancashire Lancashire Skills Hub Lauren Capstick, Strategic Partnerships Manager 
lauren.capstick@lancashireskillshub.co.uk  

Lancashire Selnet (Social Enterprise 
Lancashire Network) 

Yvette Holden 
hello@selnet-uk.com 

Lancashire Lancashire Mental Health 
Partnership 

Sean Smith, Cloverleaf Advocacy 
sean.smith@cloverleaf-advocacy.co.uk  

Lancashire Community Futures Stephanie Gorner 
stephanieg@communityfutures.org.uk 

Lancashire Spring North office@springnorth.org.uk 
Lancashire BOOST, Lancashire’s Business 

Growth Hub  
Andrew Leeming, Lancashire County Council 
andrew.Leeming@lancashire.gov.uk 

 

NB. Details in this document may change and will be reviewed on a regular basis. If you have potential 
inclusions or amendments, please email rachel.coupe@lacvs.org.uk . 

If you want to connect with the VCFSE in your area, please contact the local CVS or local partnerships listed 
above which are nearest to you. 

If you want to enquire about VCFSE representation and meeting structures with the NHS or the Lancs and 
South Cumbria ICB, please contact Lancashire & South Cumbria VCFSE Alliance, 
stephanieg@communityfutures.org.uk 

 

https://www.locallancashire.org.uk/ 
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